Board Meeting May 20, 2010

## RENAME THE ANTHROPOLOGY STORAGE BUILDING, URBANA

Action: Rename the Anthropology Storage Building

Funding: No New Funding Required

The Chancellor at Urbana recommends for approval a proposal from the Illinois State Archaeological Survey to rename their Anthropology Storage Building as the Illinois State Archaeological Survey Repository.

This warehouse was constructed in 1979 and named the Anthropology Storage Building. Its use has always been to warehouse archeological materials. As of February 2010, the Archaeology group separated from the Department of Anthropology as well as the College of Liberal Arts and Sciences. The unit is now a part of the Institute for Natural Resource Sustainability and has been renamed the Illinois State Archaeological Survey. This desired renaming of the storage facility correctly identifies the building by unit and correctly acknowledges the facility as part of the Archaeological Survey.

The Board action recommended in this item complies in all material respects with applicable State and federal laws, University of Illinois *Statutes*, *The General Rules Concerning University Organization and Procedure*, and Board of Trustees policies and directives.

The President of the University concurs.